CITY OF MARQUETTE - ADOPTED FY 2024 FEES

FY 2024
COMMUNITY SERVICES ADOPTED
FEE
Resident Non-Resident
Park Facilities and Miscellaneous Fees:
Bandshell:
Permit Fee (2 hour minimum)..........cccooomiiii e $75.00 / hour $90.00 / hour
SECUIEY DEPOSIL......eeecuiieieiieciee ettt $100.00
Benches (Off Site Rental).........c.cuvveeeiiiiiiiiiie e -- --
Presque Isle Park Pavilion:
Permit Fee (2 hour minimum)..........c..cceeeieiiiieiiecee e $110.00 / hour $140.00 / hour
SECUItY DEPOSIE... . eeeeeieieie e $250.00
Other Park Pavilions (2 hour minimum):
SeNIOr PaViliON.. ..o $20.00 / hour $25.00 / hour
1] =TT S o] (=Y $20.00 / hour $25.00 / hour
SECUNLY DEPOSIt.....eeiieeiiiee et e e $100.00
Gazebo:
Daily Rental (2 hour minimum)...........ccooooiieiie e $75.00 / hour $90.00 / hour
SECUNLY DEPOSIL.....eeieeeiiiee et e e $100.00
Cancellations:
10+ days ahead of scheduled date.............ccccvriieeiieciiiee e, full refund less $20.00
2-9 days ahead of scheduled date.............ccccoviiiiiiiiiiin, 50% refund of hourly fees
48 hours of scheduled date............cooiiiiiii e no refund of hourly fees
Miscellaneous Fees:
Flat Utility RAtesS......cooiiiiiiiee e $300.00 / per event
Special Alcohol Permit Fee.........cciiiiiiiiiiee e $50.00
Temporary Structure at Park Facility.........ccccccoviiiiiienniiee e, $150.00
Printing SEIVICES. .....cc.ueeiieeeeeee e $0.20B & W $0.40 Color
Youth Activities:
Baseball:
YOULN TEAM FEE... .o $150.00 / team
High School Team Fee.......ooiiiiiiiiee e $150.00 / team
League / School Security Deposit...........ccccveiriiiiniiieeiee e $250.00
Tournament / Camp / Day Use Fe€........cccvvviieeiicciiiieeie e $50.00 / field / day
Non-Resident Participation Fee*
* (annual per household - Oct. 1 - Sept. 30)......ccoooeiiiiii N/A $20.00
Soccer:
YOULh T@AM FEE....cuiiiiiiieiiiece et $95.00 / team
High School Team Fee.........ccuoeeueieeeeeeeeeeee e $95.00 / team
League / School Security Deposit...........ccoceiiiiiiiiiiieeiiceee e $250.00
Tournament/Camp/Day USe FE€.........coovvriiiieiiiiiiiiiie e $20.00 / field / day
Non-Resident Participation Fee*
* (annual per household - Oct. 1 - Sept. 30)......ccooveiiiiii N/A $5.00
Adult Activities:
Soccer:
S0CCEr TEAM FEE.....iiiiiiiii e $135.00 / team
Tournament Charges:
Per Day Per Field..........cooo e $20.00 / field / day
Non-Resident Participation Fee*
* (annual per household - Oct. 1 - Sept. 30).....cccovvvviviiiii N/A $5.00
Baseball:
Slow Pitch Softball - Women & Men........cccvvvevieiiiiciiiece e $320.00 / team



CITY OF MARQUETTE - ADOPTED FY 2024 FEES

FY 2024
COMMUNITY SERVICES ADOPTED
FEE
Fast Pitch Softball - Women & Men..........ccccooviiiiiiiieen $320.00 / team
Tournament Charges:
Per Day Per Diamond...........cccooiiieiieeiiie et $85.00
SECUItY DEPOSIE... i eeeeeeeeiiee e $250.00
Non-Resident Participation Fee*
* (annual per household - Oct. 1 - Sept. 30)......ccooeeiiiii N/A $20.00
Athletic Field Key Charge for non-return.............ccccoceeeiiininiieeiieeens $50.00
Baraga GymNasiUm.........c.ooiiiiiiiieiee e $40.00 / hour
SECUIMEY DEPOSIL......eeeieiiieiiieciiee e e $100.00
* High Impact Use Security DeposSit..........ccovviiiiiieeeieiciiiiiee e $500.00
* To be determined by Community Service Director
City Park Rentals:
City Park - Exclusive Use:
Security Deposit (required w/ application)..........ccccccoevveiiiieee e, $250.00
* High Impact Use Security Deposit...........coeiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiecc e $500.00
* To be determined by Community Service Director
L5191 2SR $800.00 $1,070.00
20 DAY . ettt ae e nae e neeenneeeas $690.00 $920.00
Lo - 2RSSR $615.00 $815.00
All other subsequent days.............ccooeeceeeeieieeie e $560.00 $750.00
Reduced Fee (up to 4 hours or
UP 10 50 PEOPIE).....e.eeieeeeeceeeeeee ettt $400.00 $535.00
Special Event Admin Fee (run/walk/bike events with no use fee)............... $25.00 $35.00

City Park - Non-Exclusive Use:
Security Deposit (required w/ application)..........cccceeeeeeiiiieeeniee e, $250.00
Use must not dominate park as determined by the Community Service
Director and must allow for continued public use of all park facilities.
Group or orqanization must be located within City limits.

Captain's Residence (per nNight)..........coooieiiiorieieeeee e $150.00 (min) - $700.00 (max)
Cleaning Fee (Per bOOKING).......cuuiiiiiiiiiiiiie i $100.00
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